10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

CITY OF WENATCHEE,
Petitioner, DOCKET TR-220540
V.
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF
BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTA FE COUNSEL FOR BNSF RAILWAY
RAILWAY, COMPANY
Respondent.

TO: AMANDA MAXWELL, Executive Director and Secretary, Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission, P.O. Box 47250, Olympia, Washington, 98504-7250;

AND TO: ALL PARTIES OF RECORD

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE UNDERSIGNED hereby enter their appearance as counsel
for Respondent BNSF Railway Company (formerly known as the Burlington Northern Sante Fe
Railway) in the above-captioned matter and request that all further notices, pleadings, motions,
and other papers in this proceeding be served upon them at the following address:

Christopher G. Emch
Thomas F. Ahearne

Adrian Urquhart Winder
FOSTER GARVEY PC
1111 Third Ave, Suite 3000
Seattle, WA 98101-3292
chris.emch@foster.com
ahearne@foster.com
adrian.winder@foster.com

and

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR FOSTER GARVEY PC
BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY -1 1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3000

Docket TR-220540 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3292
PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Trey Sargent

General Attorney

BNSF Railway Company
2500 Lou Menk Drive

Fort Worth, TX 76131-2830
Trey.Sargent@BNSF.com

Christopher G. Emch, Thomas F. Ahearne, and Adrian Urquhart Winder are members in
good standing of the Washington State Bar Association, and Trey Sargent is a member in good
standing of the State Bar of Texas, satisfying the qualification requirements of WAC 480-07-
345(1).

This notice of appearance is respectfully entered without waiving any of BNSF’s rights,
defenses, or objections, including but not limited to those related to jurisdiction or otherwise
available under the law.

DATED this 24th day of October, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,
FOSTER GARVEY PC

(it G Z

Christopher G. Emch, WSBA #26457
Thomas F. Ahearne, WSBA #14844
Adrian Urquhart Winder, WSBA #38071
FOSTER GARVEY PC

1111 Third Ave, Suite 3000

Seattle, WA 98101-3292
chris.emch@foster.com
ahearne@foster.com
adrian.winder@foster.com
Telephone: (206) 447-4400
Facsimile: (206) 447-9700

Trey Sargent

General Attorney

BNSF Railway Company
2500 Lou Menk Drive

Fort Worth, TX 76131-2830
Trey.Sargent@BNSF.com
Telephone: (817) 352-2380

Attorneys for Respondent
BNSF Railway Company

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR FOSTER GARVEY PC
BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY -2 1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3000
Docket TR-220540 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3292

PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that I
caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing to be served via the methods below on this 24th

day of October, 2022 on the following representatives for the parties of record:

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Representative for City of Wenatchee
Gary Owen

City Engineer

P.O.Box 519

Wenatchee, WA 98807-0519
gowen@wenatcheewa.gov

Representative for Staff of the Utilities
and Transportation Commission

Jeff Roberson

Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General

Utilities and Transportation Division
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

[ ] via hand delivery
X via email
[ ] via electronic filing

[ via hand delivery
X via email
[] via electronic filing

Executed at Seattle, Washington, on October 24, 2022.

/s/ Gabriela DeGregorio

Gabriela DeGregorio, Legal Practice Assistant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1
Docket No. TR-220540

FG: 100687393.1

FOSTER GARVEY PC
1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3000

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3292
PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700




	Notice of Appearance for BNSF - WUTC TR-220540 - draft(100688515.1).pdf
	WA UTC Certificate of Service.pdf

