1		
2		
3		
4		
5	BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	
6	CITY OF WENATCHEE,	
7	Petitioner,	DOCKET TR-220540
8	V.	
9	· · ·	
10	BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTA FE	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR BNSF RAILWAY
11	RAILWAY,	COMPANY
12	Respondent.	
13		
14	TO: AMANDA MAXWELL, Executive Director and Secretary, Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission, P.O. Box 47250, Olympia, Washington, 98504-7250;	
15		
16	AND TO: ALL PARTIES OF RECORD	
17	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE UNDERSIGNED hereby enter their appearance as counse for Respondent BNSF Railway Company (formerly known as the Burlington Northern Sante For Railway) in the above-captioned matter and request that all further notices, pleadings, motions and other papers in this proceeding be served upon them at the following address:	
18		
19		
20	Christopher G. En Thomas F. Ahean	ne
21	Adrian Urquhart Winder FOSTER GARVEY PC	
22	1111 Third Ave, Suite 3000	
23	Seattle, WA 98101-3292 chris.emch@foster.com	
24	ahearne@foster.co adrian.winder@fo	
25	and	
26		
	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY – 1 Docket TR-220540	FOSTER GARVEY PC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000 Seattle, Washington 98101-3292 Phone (206) 447-4400 Fax (206) 447-9700

Trey Sargent **General Attorney BNSF** Railway Company 2500 Lou Menk Drive Fort Worth, TX 76131-2830 Trey.Sargent@BNSF.com 4 Christopher G. Emch, Thomas F. Ahearne, and Adrian Urguhart Winder are members in good standing of the Washington State Bar Association, and Trey Sargent is a member in good 6 standing of the State Bar of Texas, satisfying the qualification requirements of WAC 480-07-345(1). This notice of appearance is respectfully entered without waiving any of BNSF's rights, 8 defenses, or objections, including but not limited to those related to jurisdiction or otherwise 9 available under the law. 10 DATED this 24th day of October, 2022. Respectfully submitted, FOSTER GARVEY PC 12 history Col 13 14 Christopher G. Emch, WSBA #26457 Thomas F. Ahearne, WSBA #14844 15 Adrian Urquhart Winder, WSBA #38071 FOSTER GARVEY PC 16 1111 Third Ave, Suite 3000 Seattle, WA 98101-3292 chris.emch@foster.com 18 ahearne@foster.com adrian.winder@foster.com 19 Telephone: (206) 447-4400 Facsimile: (206) 447-9700 20 21 **Trey Sargent** General Attorney 22 **BNSF** Railway Company 2500 Lou Menk Drive 23 Fort Worth, TX 76131-2830 Trey.Sargent@BNSF.com 24 Telephone: (817) 352-2380 25 Attorneys for Respondent 26 BNSF Railway Company NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FOR FOSTER GARVEY PC 1111 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3000 BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY -2SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3292 Docket TR-220540 PHONE (206) 447-4400 FAX (206) 447-9700

1

2

3

5

7

11

17

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that I	
3	caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing to be served via the methods below on this 24th	
4	day of October, 2022 on the following representatives for the parties of record:	
5	Representative for City of Wenatchee	via hand delivery
6	Gary Owen	🖂 via email
7	City Engineer P.O. Box 519	☐ via electronic filing
8	Wenatchee, WA 98807-0519 gowen@wenatcheewa.gov	
9		
10	Representative for Staff of the Utilities and Transportation Commission	 □ via hand delivery ⊠ via email
11	Jeff Roberson	via electronic filing
12	Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General	
13	Utilities and Transportation Division P.O. Box 40128	
14	Olympia, WA 98504-0128	
15	jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov	
16	Evenuted at Spattle Weshington on Ostahov	24, 2022
17	Executed at Seattle, Washington, on October 24, 2022.	
18		
19	<u>/s/ Gabriela DeGregorio</u> Gabriela DeGregorio, Legal Practice Assistant	
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 Docket No. TR-220540	FOSTER GARVEY PC 1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000 Seattle, Washington 98101-3292 Phone (206) 447-4400 Fax (206) 447-9700

FG: 100687393.1